FOIA request
Beatrice Scova q:_ Sun, Sep 5, 2021 at 11:12 AM

To: "christinem@fluoridefreepeel.ca” <christinem@fluoridefreepeel.ca>
Dear Christine
We hope you are well, and in good spirit.

This is a copy of the request we have made to the health authorities in Florida regarding purification of SARS-COV-2,
We waited 30 days and have resent requested information,

We would like to know if there is also something else we should be doing to get this information,

God Bless
Beatrice

PS

Subject: Access to Info Request: records re PURIFICATION OF “SARS-COV-2"
August 5, 2021

To:

COVID-19@flhealth.gov [ 1-B66-779-6121.

Public Records Coordinator



10/18/21, 11:20 AM Gmail - FOIA request

4052 Bald Cypress Way-Bin A02
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-1702
Telephone (850) 245-4005

FAX (850) 413-8743
PublicRecordsRequest@flhealth.gov

Florida Health:
850-245-4444
health@flhealth.gov

Department of Health (DOH)

Kendra Washington

Public Records Manager

850-245- 4005
PublicRecordsRequest@flhealth.gov

Department of Agriculture & Consumer Services (DACS)
Steven Hall, General Council & Custodian of Records
850- 245-1000

Florida Department of Health Immunization Section
4052 Bald Cypress Way

Bin A11 Tallahassee, FL 32399-1719

Phone: 1-877-888-7468 Fax: 850-922-4195
Immunization@FLHealth.gov

Citrus County Health Department
3700 West Sovereign Path
Lecanto FI. 34461
352-527-0068
webmaster09@flhealth.gov

Dear Public Records Coordinators, Managers, Custodians,

This is a formal request for access to general records, made under Freedom of Information Act.
Description of Requested Records:

All studies and/or reports in the possession, custody or control of the Florida Health Authorities, describing the
purification of any “COVID-19 virus” (aka “SARS-COV-2”, including any alleged “variants” i.e. “B.1.1.7”, “B.1.351”, “P.1”)
directly from a sample taken from a diseased human, where the patient sample was not first combined with any other
source of genetic material (i.e. monkey kidney cells aka Vero cells; fetal bovine serum).

Please note that | am not requesting studies/reports where researchers failed to purify the suspected “virus” (separate
the alleged “virus” from everything thing else in the patient sample) and instead:

¢ cultured an unpurified sample or other unpurified substance, and/or

« performed an amplification test (i.e. a PCR test) on the total RNA from a patient sample or from a cell culture, or on
genetic material from any unpurified substance, and/or

» fabricated a genome based on PCR-detected sequences in the total RNA from a patient sample or from a cell
culture or from any unpurified substance, and/or

« produced electron microscopy images of unpurified things in a cell culture.

Clarification of Request

For further clarity, please note | am already aware that according to virus theory a “virus” requires host cells in order to
replicate, and | am not requesting records describing the replication of a “virus” without host cells.

Further, | am not requesting records that describe a suspected “virus” floating in a vacuum; | am simply requesting

records that describe its purification (separation from everything else in the patient sample, as per standard laboratory
practices for the purification of other very small things).

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=80b5ba0454 &view=pt&search=all&permmsgid=msg-f%3A1710075259027908806 &simpl=msg-f%3A1710075259... 2/3



10/18/21, 11:20 AM Gmail - FOIA request

Please note that my request includes any study/report matching the above description, for example (but not limited to)
any published peer-reviewed study authored by anyone, anywhere.

Please also note that despite the fact that purification is an essential https://www.torstenengelbrecht.com/en/home/ (but
not sufficient) step in proving the existence of a disease-causing “virus”, as of today 90 health/science institutions globally
all failed to cite even 1 record of “SARS-COV-2” purification, by anyone, anywhere, ever, https://www.fluoridefreepeel.
cal68-health-science-institutions-globally-all-failed-to-cite-even-1-record-of-sars-cov-2-purification-by-anyone-anywhere-
ever/ (including the U.S. CDC, Public Health Agency of Canada, Australian Department of Health, New Zealand Ministry
of Health, European Centre for Disease Prevention and Control, UK Department for Health and Social Care, Indian
Council of Medical Research,United States of America Agency for Toxic Substances and Disease Registry, National
Institute of Allergy and Infectious Diseases — NIAID, Oregon Health Authority, United Kingdom Prime Minister’s Office,
etc.) have all failed to provide or cite any such records, therefore to my knowledge no such records exist and if they do
exist | cannot access them until | am provided a citation or URL.

Therefore in the interest of transparency and in accordance with the purposes of the legislation, if any records match the
above description of requested records and are currently available to the public elsewhere, please provide enough
information about each record so that | may identify and access each one with certainty (i.e. title, author(s), date, journal,
where the public may access it). Please provide URLs where possible.

Format:
pdf documents sent to me via email; | do not wish for anything to be shipped to me.

Contact Information:

Thanks you in advance and best wishes,

Beatrice Biddle

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=80b5ba0454 &view=pt&search=all&permmsgid=msg-f%3A1710075259027908806 &simpl=msg-f%3A1710075259...  3/3



Fw: Public Records Request :: P071693-080621
Beatrice Scova

To: Christine Massey <cmssycggmail.com>

-—-- Forwarded Message —---

From: Florida Department of Health <fdh@myvcusthelp.net>
To|

Sent: Monday, September 20, 2021, 01:20:34 PM EDT
Subject: Public Records Request :: PO71693=080621

Attachments:
Thermo_Fisher_TagPath_COVID=19_Combo_Kit_-__ BPHL_SOP2.docm
KingFisher_TagqPath_COVID-18_Combo_Kit_SOP__Revision_J.0..pdf

--- Please respond above this line ---

Good afternoon,

Please see attached responsive records.

Regards,
Public Records Section

Florida Department of Health

Office of the General Counsel

4052 Bald Cypress Way, Bin A-02
Tallahassee, FL 32399

Telephone: 850-245-4005

Fax: 850-245-4790

Email: publicrecordsrequest(@flhealth.gov

Wed, Sep 22, 2021 at 3:58 PM



Fw: Public Records Request :: P073269=100421

Beatrice Scova Tue, Oct 19, 2021 at 12:08 AM
To: Christine Massey <cmssyc@gmail.com=

Dear Christine

Chronological order of events, and correspondences in reference to my request for documentation, and proof of
isolated, purified alleged CoV-19 virus.

8/4/021 Sent by email a formal request

Florida Health responded by redirecting me to goyid-19@{lhealih.zoy

We forwarded our request to govid-19@flhealth. gov and they respended due to high volume they would be delayed
with a response.

Immunization Florida Health responded by saying due to high volume their response would be delayed.
8/5/2021

We registered online with the public Records Department, Florida Health, and submitted our request.

8/6/2021

Florida Department thanked us for registering online, directing us to records request, and when prompted TO
COMNFIRM, all we got was PAGE NOT FOUND.

A reference # was assigned to us, PO71653-080621.

&/7/2021

Florida Health sent a password confirmation, yet the link DID NOT WORK. ERROR page would pop up.

After about a month with no responses other than what is above, we reached out to the Citrus County Health
Department by phone and email.

In the Citrus County Health Department, we spoke with Jackie Shaw, who advised us to speak with Freeda Dunn from
immunization. We then spoke with Kim Jackson who told us to speak with Anna Murphy from Human Relations.  We



are being sent in circles. Then we were directed to Denise Popper who told us to speak to the Supervisor Kim
Jackson... (Why are we speaking to Human Relations, when Miss Kim Jackson is the supervisor of the Department?).
After speaking with all of these women, with no directions and answers we were told to speak with Audry Stasko,
Public Info Officer, who told us the County cannot give us any information until they hear from Florida public Health.
Imagine paying all these people in that office for that...

We then called Kendra Washington Public Records Manager, Department of Health, who said she was closing
PO72535 from (8/6/21), as it was an old reference number and duplicate of the second request we made. She said to
use reference # P071693 from now on.

9/5/2021

We sent a second FOIA request to

Florida health (health@flhealth,gov)
PublicRecordsRequest@flhealth.gov  850-245-4005 Kendra Washington
Citrus County Health Department webmaster09@flhealth.gov
Immunization@flhealth.gov

Department of Agriculture and Consumer Services DACS Steven Hall General Council and Custodian of
Records

Florida immunization responded due to high velume your request may be delayed

Covid-19@flhealth.roy responded the same as Florida Immunization, due to high volumes your response may be
delayed

9/7/2021

Florida Health online confirmed request with reference # P072535-090721. Status (Duplicate).

9/20/2021
Florida Health online sent two documents in reference to PO76193-080621:
Good afternoon,

Please see attached responsive records.

Attachments:



Thermo_Fisher TagPath COVID-19 Combo_Kit - BPHL_SOP2.docm
KingFisher TagPath COVJD-19 Combo_ Kit SOP__ Revision_J,0..pdf

Regards,
Public Records Section

Florida Department of Health
Office of the General Counsel
4052 Bald Cypress Way, Bin A-02
Tallahassee, FL 32399
Telephone: 850-245-4005

Fax: 850-245-4790

Email: publicrecordsreguest@fhealth.gov

9/22/2021
| wrote back:
Good afternoon,

Please be advised I'm requesting your response be provided in a formal, dated, and signed letter with a reference or
file #. I've examined these records you cited, and they DO NOT describe purification of the alleged virus, They are
NOT responsive to my request, so | require a corrected response,

Thank you

| moticed online they had closed my case although they had not answered my response, which their email to my told me to
respond above the line.

There were over 175 pages in the documents they sent me on 9/20/021, and | did respond on 9/22/21, as above.
None of the documents forwarded to me answered my question.

| called Miss Kendra Washington, 850-245-4005, from the Public Records Department at Florida Health and asked why my case
was closed, as she didn't even look at my response, She told me she was NOT REQUIRED to give me the information | requested
on the 22" of September. | asked her to repeat this to make sure | was hearing this correctly, and she did she said NO. NO. NO, |
don't have to... |then asked to speak to a supervisor. Miss Kendra Washington directed me to Torezze Porter, from the General
Council Department, Florida Health public Records, 850-245-4026.

| explained to Mr. Porter the situation, we wanted to know why the case was closed when my response wasn't answered. he told
me to re — submit my request, with more detail, and tell them that the documents that were provided to me did NOT respond to
my request, and a new case would be re assigned to me.

As per Mr. Porters advice | resubmitted my request far the information | needed, letting them know that the documents they
provided to me were NOT responsive, and | require a corrected response, and opening a new request, as deemed by law they are
obligated to provide me with the proper documents.,

10/7/2021

Florida Department of Health wrote back:



Subject: Public Records Request: P073269-100421
Body:

Good morning,

This is a duplicate request of P071693-080621. Responsive records were provided for that request. This matter (PO73262-100421)
will be closed as a duplicate.

Regards,
Public Records Section

Florida Department of Health

Office of the General Counsel

4052 Bald Cypress Way, Bin A-02
Tallahassee, FL 32399

Telephone: 850-245-4005

Fax: 850-245-4790

Email: publicrecordsrequest(aflhealth. gov

| called Torezze Porter as well as emailed him twice since then, and he still has NOT responded, as more and more people are
being subjected to these deadly JABS.



